GOLD TREADMILL AG-1
fit for life
with Roger Black
1302
PDF compression, OCR, web optimization using a watermarked evaluation copy of CVISION PDFCompressor
AG-11302 Treadmill
1

35
ORDERING REPLACEMENT PARTS / LIMITED WARRANTY
How to Order Replacement Parts
If you encounter any problems with the product, or need to order replacement parts, call our UK Customer Service
Department on +44 (0) 845 600 0464.  To help us assist you, please be prepared to give us the following information:
The Model Number of the product (AG-11302)
The Name of the product (GOLD TREADMILL)
The Serial Number/Manufacturing Date of the product
The Description of the part(s)
Limited Warranty – UK Only
This product is warranted to be free from defects in workmanship and material, under normal use and service conditions, for
a period of (2) two years for parts and labor.  This warranty extends only to the original purchaser.  This warranty is limited to
replacing or repairing, at the manufacturer’s option, the product through one of its authorized service centers.  All repairs for
which warranty claims are made must be pre-authorized by the manufacturer.  This warranty does not extend to any product
or damage to the product caused by or attributed to freight damage, abuse, misuse, improper or abnormal usage or repairs
not provided by an authorized service centre, products used for commercial or rental purposes, or products used as store
display models.  No other warranty beyond that specifically set forth above is authorized.
RFE is not responsible or liable for indirect, special or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the use of
performance of the product or damages with respect to any economic loss, loss of property, loss of revenues or profits, loss
of enjoyment or use, costs of removal, installation or other consequential damages of whatsoever nature.
The warranty extended hereunder is in lieu of any and all other warranties and any implied warranties of merchantability or
fitness for a particular purpose is limited in its scope and duration to the terms set forth herein.
This warranty gives you specific legal rights.
PDF compression, OCR, web optimization using a watermarked evaluation copy of CVISION PDFCompressor
GOLD TREADMILL AG-1
User manual, 1st edition.
The rogerblack medal series comprises:
For information on Roger Black Medal
Series visit www.rogerblackfitness.co.uk
For technical support call the Roger Black
Technical Support Line on 0845 600 0464,
or email support@rogerblackfitness.co.uk
Platinum treadmill	 AG-11303
Gold treadmill	 AG-11302
Silver treadmill	 AG-11301
Gold bike	 AG-11203
Medal bike	 AG-11201
Silver semi-recumbent bike	 AG-11207
Gold cross-trainer	 AG-11212
Silver cross-trainer	 AG-11211
Gold rower	 AG-11402
Silver maxi-rower	 AG-11401
1302
PDF compression, OCR, web optimization using a watermarked evaluation copy of CVISION PDFCompressor